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DE-RP27-09RV15051 – 222-S Laboratory Analytical Services & Testing 
 

RFP Questions/Answers 24-28 
 

Question/Comment #24 
Section C.2.3.5 (d) refers to the Mission Support Contractor (MSC). What is the status of 

the  MSC?  Is there any impact to services provided or received by LAS&T while MSC is 

procured? 

 

Answer # 24 
Performance of the Mission Support (MS) contract has not begun as the procurement 

record is currently being re-evaluated by the Government.   There are no impacts to the 

services to be provided or received by the LAS&T Contractor while the MS contract is 

being re-evaluated.  

 

Question/Comment # 25 
Section C.2.3.5 (k) includes reference to 13 databases or software licenses. Except where 

noted, are the databases or software provided to LAS&T free of fee? 

 

Answer # 25 
RFP Amendment 002 will be issued to revise Section C.2.3.5(k) requirements including 

additional information on the availability and/or access to the required databases. 

Question/Comment 26 
Page C-7, Section C.2.3.3.v— The RFP states “ASME Nuclear Facility Applications, as 

the national consensus standard for TOC Workscope implementing QA Criteria of 10 

CFR 830 Subpart A and O 414.1C.”  How does this reference fit in with the rest of the 

paragraph? 

 

Answer #26 
RFP Amendment 002 will be issued to revise Section C.2.3.3 requirements. 

  

Question/Comment #27 
Page C-11, Section C.2.3.5.k.vii and x state:  “Requires purchase of software and 

licenses”.  Can you identify how many licenses need to be purchased and the cost for 

each license? 

 

Answer #27  
RFP Amendment 002 will be issued to revise Section C.2.3.5(k) requirements including 

additional information on the availability and/or access to the required databases.  The 

cost for each software license, where applicable, should be included in the Offeror’s cost 

proposal. 
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Question/Comment #28 
Page C-11, Section C.2.3.5.k.iv and xi refer to legacy systems that have either been 

replaced or no longer receive updates.  These systems are listed among those required by 

the Contractor to provide updates.  Please clarify this discrepancy. 

 

Answer #28 

RFP Amendment 002 will be issued to revise Section C.2.3.5(k) requirements including 

additional information on the availability and/or access to the required databases.   

 


